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Hamilton
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Score

26

101

158

174

208

223

238

238

267

281

304

335

342

395

399

406

422

427

447

477

609

Race 4 - Boys D1 - 5K
11/02/2024 - 9:45am

Team Results

Team  Runner

Time

1:19:12

1:22:23

1:23:22

1:24:03

1:24:03

1:25:04

1:24:54

1:24:58

1:25:37

1:25:55

1:26:40

1:26:55

1:26:54

1:28:20

1:28:42

1:28:31

1:28:29

1:28:16

1:30:03

1:29:27

1:35:35

Avg
15:51
16:29
16:41
16:49
16:49
17:01
16:59
17:00
17:08
17:11
17:20
17:23
17:23
17:40
17:45
17:43
17:42
17:40
18:01
17:54

19:07

Avg 5Man

Mile

5:06

5:19

5:22

5:25

5:25

5:29

5:28

5:29

5:31

5:32

5:35

5:36

5:36

5:42

5:43

5:42

5:42

5:41

5:48

5:46

6:10

Gap
0:47
0:32
1:28
1:00
1:54
0:32
1:32
1:43
1:23
1:24
1:44
1:25
1:57
1:48
3:03
2:03
1:15
1:42
3:45
0:40

3:45

Finish Order

1-4-5-7-9-17-21

11-18-22-23-27-39-77

3-25-34-40-58-68-105

12-28-29-48-60-71-114

2-32-54-57-72-108-109

30-37-44-51-66-75-95

6-49-55-65-74-92-96

8-35-43-64-99-100-137

15-24-70-88-91-113-159

14-47-63-87-90-93-141

26-46-56-62-134-135-144

19-79-83-86-98-103-111

13-41-94-97-123-143-149

33-38-82-139-142-145-151

16-53-84-124-162-164-170

31-52-101-106-150-157-171

36-85-102-116-118-125-153

20-104-107-110-120-138-147

10-42-130-148-166-173-176

76-89-112-119-122-128-163

59-121-146-174-177-178-181

Scoring Order
1-4-5-7-9-17-21
11-18-22-23-27-39-72
3-25-34-40-56-64-97
12-28-29-47-58-66-106
2-32-52-55-67-100-101
30-37-44-49-63-70-87
6-48-53-62-69-84-88
8-35-43-61-91-92-122
15-24-65-80-83-105-140
14-46-60-79-82-85-125
26-45-54-59-120-121-128
19-73-75-78-90-95-103
13-41-86-89-113-127-133
33-38-74-124-126-129-135
16-51-76-114-142-144-150
31-50-93-98-134-139-151
36-77-94-107-108-115-136
20-96-99-102-110-123-131
10-42-117-132-146-153-156
71-81-104-109-112-116-143

57-111-130-154-157-158-161

11/2/2024 2:26pm



Score

Race 4 - Boys D1 - 5K

Team

Time

11/02/2024 - 9:45am
Team Results

Runner Avg 5 Man

Finish Order

22 i Shadow Ridge

Higley

S
&b

% Desert Ridge
DNP @ Millennium

DNP %’5 Corona del Sol

DNP %/,

DNP

Apollo
Kofa
DNP Chandler

DNP Cesar Chavez

DNP S b Sandra Day O'Connor

DNP Gilbert

DNP Gila Ridge

DNP v~ Valley Vista

DNP South Mountain

DNP Tucson Magnet
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613

697

1:34:06

1:37.08

34:35

34:38

35:55

36:14

36:22

36:51

37:01

17:15

17:22

18:16

18:35

19:01

19:19

Avg Mile  Gap
1850 6:.04 237
1926 616 145
1718 5:34
1719 5:35
17:58 547
18:.07  5:50
1811 552
18:26  5:56
18:31 558
1715  5:34
17:22  5:36
18:16  5:53
18:35 5:59
19:.01  6:07

1919 613

73-133-156-160-167-175-179

131-155-165-168-169-172-180

45-80

50-78

81-129

67-152

117127

132-136

115-154

61

69

126

140

158

161

Scoring Order
68-119-138-141-147-155-159
118-137-145-148-149-152-160

2 Runners
2 Runners
2 Runners
2 Runners
2 Runners
2 Runners
2 Runners
1 Runner
1 Runner
1 Runner
1 Runner
1 Runner

1 Runner

11/2/2024 2:26pm



Race 4 - Boys D1 - 5K
11/02/2024 - 9:45am

Individual Results

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Zarian Rodriguez 11 Hamilton 15:20.5 1 40 Ryan Lish 11 Mountain View Mesa 16:54.2 40
2 Henry Dilworth 12 Liberty 15:30.1 2 41 Micah Peynado 12 Cibola 16:55.8 41
3 Daniel Judd 12 Mountain View Mesa 15:458 3 42 Daniel Reese 1" Westwood 16:56.1 42
4 Dominick Muller 12 Hamilton 15:48.2 4 43 Emanuel Jacobs 12 Sunnyslope 16:57.1 43
5 Ryan Estrada 12 Hamilton 15:52.3 5 44  Jacob Luecker 10 Desert Vista 17:.00.7 44
6 Boston Walseth 12 Basha 18:527 6 45 Benjamin Wilkinson 12 Desert Ridge 17:01.6
7 Chase Markunas 12 Hamilton 16:03.5 7 46 Luke Innarelli 12 Mountain Ridge  17:05.3 45
8 Noah Hernandez 11 Sunnyslope 16:056 8 47 Evan Giesecke 12 Brophy College Prep 17:06.0 46
9 Theo McDaid 12 Hamilton 16:06.8 9 48 Isaac Glass 10 Casteel 17.074 47
10 Kai Espinosa-Golinski 12 Westwood 16:08.3 10 49 Adrian Arredondo 1 Basha 17.07.8 48
11 Brady Moar 12 Highland 16:10.3 11 50 Jacob DelLaGarza 9 Millennium 17:08.6
12 Maddox Bonilla 10 Casteel 16:14.5 12 51 Carter Frisk 9 Desert Vista 17:08.8 49
13 Caius Lastra 1 Cibola 16:16.0 13 52 Dylan Martin 1" Skyline 17:.094 50
14 Santiago Sanchez 12 Brophy College Prep 16:16.4 14 53 Cayden Ray 12 Williams Field 17100 51
15 Chayce Han 1 Boulder Creek  16:186 15 54 Christian Garcia 1 Liberty 17:.10.0 52
16 Jack Bradley 12 Williams Field 16:194 16 55 Gavyn Mayhead 10 Basha 17108 53
17 Jude Crawford 10 Hamilton 16:21.3 17 56 Alex Crotty 11 Mountain Ridge ~ 17:11.6 54
18 Sam Davis 1 Highland 16:23.7 18 57 Daniel Edwards 10 Liberty 17120 55
19 Crew Comish 10 Red Mountain 16:241 19 58 Gerad James 12 Mountain View Mesa 17:13.2 56
20 Finnegan Hawes 11 Rincon University  16:25.3 20 59 Guillermo Corona 1 Maryvale 17134 57
21 Brady Nieto 12 Hamilton 16:30.3 21 ZELWAULE
22 BrandonDelancey 9 Highland 16:305 22 60  Ashton Engle 11 Casteel 17:140 58
23 Brayden Crockett 11 Highland 16:359 23 61 Gabriel Lucero 9 ng‘ggf"%a;y 17:15.0
24 Jeremiah Judd 12 Boulder Creek 16:38.2 24
. 'P | - o t”, Vo toss 1680 28 62 Jake Olson 10 MountainRidge 17:153 59

ustin Palmer ountain View Mesa 16:38.
2 Colin Fol " Mountain Rid 6417 2 63 Ryan Rastad 12 Brophy College Prep 17:15.9 60
27 T(') tm I(jl'?tl) o Ol:j ar:r (Ij ge 16.42I1 ”7 64 Sergio Samperio 1 Sunnyslope 17:16.0 61
ristan S an 42,
% ! t slh p 0 C'g o oana o 65 Nived Ambadipudi 12 Basha 17474 62
” Joshon Gla o - Casteel eanr 26 66 Trenton Shirley 10 DesertVista  17:176 63
oshua Glass astee 43.
30 M tu Kiei 0 Desert Vist 16457 30 67 John Lofredo 12 Apollo 17:19.6
axton e”? ese _ s T 68 Ruben 12 Mountain View Mesa 17:20.5 64
31 Klayton Curtis " Skyline 16:46.9 31 Reyna-Sanchez
32 Luke Mabee 12 Liberty 16:47.3 32 69 Cole Lindfors 12 Gilbert 17:21.4
33 Andrew Toy 11 Marana 16:48.1 33 70 Greyson Han 11 Boulder Creek  17:21.6 65
34 lan Crandell 11 Mountain View Mesa 16:49.6 34 71  Max Crockett 12 Casteel 17229 66
35 Pierson Fox 12 Sunnyslope 16:49.8 35 72 Jack Allred 1 Liberty 17932 67
36 Caleb Faba 12 Perry 16:50.6 36 73 EthanHemandez 9  ShadowRidge  17:23.7 68
37 Luke Littlefield 10 Desert Vista 16:51.2 37 74 Leo Caruso 10 Basha 17247 69
38 Kade Eagar 12 Marana 16:51.4 38 75 Nolan Kirby 12 DesertVista 17259 70
39 Jude Taylor 10 Highland 16:51.7 39 76 Tyler Larson 12 Queen Creek  17:29.1 71
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Place Name

77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112

113
114

Lester (LJ) Johnson

Daniel Pimentel
Jared Egosque
Christian Ingram
Santiago Araiza
Ryan Boyle
Benjamin Pope
Makai Smith
Roan Milner
Jeremy Anderson
Josiah Colburt
Evan Han

Eli Pacheco
Diego Alejos
Jeffery DeReese
Brady Summers
Lucas Horst
Alex Figueroa
La'a Hancock
Connor McBride
Daniel Perez
Jarrett Garcia
Hans Kugler

Hadriel
Castaneda-Beltran

Brody Kocherhans
Allden Buyack

Christopher Spencer

Ezra Green
Jorge Pimienta
Trey Curtis

Alex Provenzano
Sam Hart
Donovan Cross
Pre Simonson
Cooper Witting

Nathan
Moreno-Guardado

Matthew Keenan
Landry Stoughton
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Grade
11
1
11
11
10
10
10
10
12
1
11
11
10
10
10
10
10
12
10
12
12
11
9
11

11
12
11

©

11
10
10
1
11
10
11
10

10
1

Race 4 - Boys D1 - 5K
11/02/2024 - 9:45am

Results

Place Name

Team
Highland
Millennium
Red Mountain
Desert Ridge
Corona del Sol
Marana
Red Mountain
Williams Field
Perry
Red Mountain

Brophy College Prep

Boulder Creek
Queen Creek

Brophy College Prep

Boulder Creek
Basha

Brophy College Prep

Cibola
Desert Vista
Basha
Cibola
Red Mountain
Sunnyslope
Sunnyslope

Skyline
Perry
Red Mountain
Rincon University

Mountain View Mesa

Skyline
Rincon University
Liberty
Liberty
Rincon University
Red Mountain
Queen Creek

Boulder Creek

Individual
Time  Points
17292 72
17:29.3
17:301 73
17:32.7
17:34.0
17:344 74
17:356 75
17:358 76
17:36.3 77
17:36.5 78
17:36.7 79
17:372 80
17:38.7 81
17:39.9 82
17:40.7 83
17416 84
17:419 85
17:428 86
17:437 87
17:438 88
17:465 89
17:484 90
17:486 91
17:50.3 92
17:50.7 93
17511 94
17517 95
17518 96
17:53.0 97
17539 98
17:547 99
17:55.3 100
17:55.8 101
17:56.4 102
17:58.1 103
18:02.7 104
18:03.7 105
18:03.9 106

Casteel

115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140

141
142
143
144
145

146
147
148
149
150
151
152

Lorenzo Cuesta
Joshua Ozaeta
Adriel Valenzuela
Joseph Perez
Brody Rogers
Austin Shaloo
Henry Nava
Dayson Morrow
Gavin Bermudez
Nathaniel Kautz
Anuj lyer

Abel Alvarez
Manuel Heras
Brady Howard
Henry Yazzie
Xavior Smith
Brenden Kowalczyk
David Knierim
David Azuelo
Owen Dockter
Zander Wood
Deng Majak
Gabriel Burroughs
Jysiah Gutierrez
Josiah Turley

Brandon Curiel
Garibaldi

Colin St. Hilaire
Jonathan Merkle
Albert Valdez
Eric Reed

Matthew
Rohen-Trapp

Maximiliano Lopez
Ferran Godinez
Keegan Owens
Lee Gamez

Ethan Garcia
Dallin Dixon
Amani Jean Marie

Grade
1
1
12
1
1
1
12
12
1
1
12
12
12
10

1

©

1
1

10
10
12
12

Team
Cesar Chavez
Perry
Kofa
Perry
Queen Creek
Rincon University
Maryvale
Queen Creek
Cibola
Williams Field
Perry
Gila Ridge
Kofa
Queen Creek
Corona del Sol
Westwood
Higley
Chandler
Shadow Ridge
Mountain Ridge
Mountain Ridge
Chandler
Sunnyslope
Rincon University
Marana
Valley Vista

Brophy College Prep

Marana
Cibola
Mountain Ridge
Marana

Maryvale
Rincon University
Westwood
Cibola
Skyline
Marana
Apollo

Time  Points
18:04.3
18:.05.0 107
18:05.2
18.05.5 108
18:07.1 109
18:07.3 110
18:.08.1 111
18:09.0 112
181122 113
18146 114
18:15.6 115
18:15.8
18:16.4
18:18.1 116
18:20.8
18:21.0 117
18:21.8 118
18.22.7
18:245 119
18:25.3 120
18:26.1 121
18:27.4
18:28.1 122
18:294 123
18:29.7 124
18:34.1
18:35.0 125
18:36.1 126
18:37.1 127
18:38.8 128
18:396 129
18:42.3 130
18:42.4 131
18435 132
18:445 133
18492 134
18519 135
18:53.9
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Place Name

153
154

155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181

Maxwell Trickel

Dominic
Giacoletti-Diaz

Michael Flores
Kaleo DeLeon
Matthew Delgado
Espoir Munezero
Serafin Sanches
Ryker Yeager
Daniel (Alex) Page
AJ Brown

William Stephens
Keagan Belanger
Rigby Garrett

Kai Scott

Gavin Schubmehl
Dylan Thorne
Jack Stewart
Brody Ray

David Ponce
Seth Giles

Luis Escalera Bustos
Miguel Mosso
Figueroa Vincent
Eli Pina

Anthony Ramirez
Juan Larios
Jackson Stewart
Jeron Weight
Kevin Perez
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Grade
9
12

9

Team
Perry
Cesar Chavez

Higley
Shadow Ridge
Skyline
South Mountain
Boulder Creek
Shadow Ridge
Tucson Magnet
Williams Field
Queen Creek
Williams Field
Higley
Westwood
Shadow Ridge
Higley
Higley
Williams Field
Skyline
Higley
Westwood
Maryvale
Shadow Ridge
Westwood
Maryvale
Maryvale
Shadow Ridge
Higley
Maryvale

Individual
Time  Points
18:56.3 136
18:56.6
18:57.2 137
18:59.2 138
18:59.3 139
19:00.2
19:02.7 140
19:17.8 141
19:18.7
19:216 142
19:21.7 143
19219 144
19:37.4 145
19:53.2 146
20:00.6 147
20:04.1 148
20:06.8 149
20:10.8 150
20:13.1 151
20:18.3 152
20:23.4 153
20:33.1 154
20:35.7 155
20:47.0 156
20:58.0 157
21:294 158
21:31.6 159
21:496 160
21:56.9 161

Race 4 - Boys D1 - 5K
11/02/2024 - 9:45am

Results
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